
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 19th May – Sunday 4th June 2023 

Friday 19th May 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 20th May 
12:00 – 14:00, The opening of the Junction Hall, Drimoleague Methodist Church. The Mayor to 

Attend. 

Sunday 21st May 
No Appointments.  

Monday 22nd May 
09:15 – 10:30, GFA25 and the Island of Ireland. UCC. Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

11:30 – 13:00, Thanksgiving Mass, The North Cathedral. Cllr. Ben Dalton O’ Sullivan to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:00, Bantry Relief Road Contract Signing, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 23rd May 
No Appointments.  

Wednesday 24th May 
10:15 – 13:00, Rotary Kids Day Out. Fota Wildlife Park, Cobh. Attendance to be confirmed. 

10:30- 12:00, The Art of Living Premiere, Mallow. Attendance to be confirmed. 

17:00 – 19:00, Arran Street East Festival, Schull. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 25th May 
16:30 – 17:00, Africa Day in Mallow Library. Attendance to be confirmed. 



18:00 – 21:00, Network Ireland Cork Annual Dinner and Businesswoman of the Year awards. The 

Maryborough Hotel. Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Asia Matters, Blackrock Castle. Attendance to be confirmed. 

20:00 – 22:00, Charity Fashion Event. Ouvane Falls Hotel, Ballylickey. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 26th May 
13:00 – 15:00, Asia Matters Summit, MTU, Cork. Cllr. Frank O Flynn to Attend. 

Saturday 27th May 
18:00 – 23:00, The Mayor’s Charity Dinner, The Westlodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 28th May 
No Appointments.  

Monday 29th May 
No Appointments.  

Tuesday 30th May 
11:00 – 13:00, Arts for Health West Cork Strategy Launch, Schull. Attendance to be confirmed 

17:30 – 19:30, Reception to mark the retirement of Mr. Dominic Daly as Belgian Honorary Consul, 

City Hall. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Wednesday 31st May 
17:30 – 19:30, Launch of an outdoor sculpture exhibition at Ballymaloe House Hotel, Cork. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

19:15 – 22:00, The Lord Mayor’s Civic, Community and Voluntary Awards, City Hall. Cllr. Seamus 

McGrath to Attend. 

Thursday 1st June 
18.00 – 22:00, National Enterprise Awards Gala Dinner, Mansion House Dublin. Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien 

to Attend. 

Friday 2nd June 
20:00 – 21:00, Youghal Moby Dick Festival 2023. Youghal. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 3rd June 
No Appointments.  

Sunday 4th June  
12:00 – 13:00, Celebrating Poland and Ireland Culture and Integration, J.F Kennedy Park, Cobh. 

Attendance to be confirmed.  


